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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ Psychology/ 

History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 

Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002067607 SUBHRA  MONDAL Female Yes  1 1 UR  4  471.00  97.00  90.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000629298 REHANA  KHATUN Female No  2  1 2 OBC-A  4  415.00  86.00  82.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001521426 KOYEL  NASKAR Female No  3 3 UR  8  409.00  91.00  68.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000043692 SADIYA  KHATUN Female No  4  2 4 OBC-A  10  399.00  80.00  72.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000134557 ANINDITA  DAS Female No  5  1 5 SC  4  398.00  81.00  68.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000228397 JAHANARA  KHATUN Female No  6  3 6 OBC-A  1  389.00  80.00  67.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000369059 MUSABBIYA  KHATUN Female No  7 7 UR  4  376.00  80.00  55.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002000301 SONALI  MONDAL Female No  8  2 8 SC  3  376.00  70.00  53.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000033385 MANASI  CHOWDHURY Female No  9 9 UR  10  375.00  80.00  61.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000470729 SAKARA  KHATUN Female No  10 10 UR  4  367.00  82.00  44.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001296184 JAKIYA  SULTANA Female No  11 11 UR  4  367.00  81.00  40.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000093489 CHAITALI  KUNTI Female No  12 12 UR  4  359.00  81.00  48.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000467545 NIKITA  KHATUN Female No  13  4 13 OBC-A  2  355.00  72.00  50.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001640386 RAJDIP  NASKAR Male No  14 14 UR  16  355.00  70.00  48.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000423427 ANANYA  HALDER Female No  15 15 UR  5  354.00  71.00  64.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000088283 HANUFA  HABIB Female No  16 16 UR  3  351.00  75.00  68.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001257478 SRABONI  SAMANTA Female No  17 17 UR  6  350.00  64.00  45.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001895839 AMIT  CHAKRABORTY Male No  18 18 UR  1  344.00  80.00  50.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002255389 SOWNA  PARUI Male No  19 19 UR  2  344.00  61.00  65.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000559475 BRISTI  MONDAL Female No  20  3 20 SC  2  343.00  60.00  58.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000457798 ASIDA  KHATUN Female No  21  5 21 OBC-A  4  341.00  70.00  50.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Sadhan Chandra Mahavidyalaya,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:13.06

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ Psychology/ 

History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 

Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000849839 PUSPITA  GHOSH Female No  22  1 22 OBC-B  5  335.00  65.00  44.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001347930 RIMA  GHUGHU Female No  23  4 23 SC  1  335.00  63.00  50.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000863919 ASPIYA  KHATUN Female No  24 24 UR  1  334.00  65.00  63.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002131029 SAHIL  MOLLA Male No  25  6 25 OBC-A  4  334.00  65.00  61.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000462593 SABANA  KHATUN Female No  26 26 UR  4  334.00  62.00  58.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000421563 APURBA  SAHA Male No  27  5 27 SC  4  333.00  64.00  68.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000114051 SUMONA  SARKAR Female No  28 28 UR  3  332.00  64.00  44.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000698852 PAYEL  MAITY Female No  29 29 UR  3  331.00  61.00  47.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000841616 KOYEL  SANTRA Female No  30 30 UR  1  330.00  65.00  65.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000053087 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  31 31 UR  5  330.00  60.00  47.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000084414 TINA  NASKAR Female No  32  6 32 SC  3  321.00  71.00  44.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000232199 DISHA  SARKAR Female No  33 33 UR  6  316.00  63.00  64.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000308102 MUNIYA  KHATUN Female No  34  7 34 OBC-A  1  305.00  55.00  45.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000490046 PRIYA  MONDAL Female No  35  7 35 SC  2  304.00  57.00  54.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001462905 KHADIJA  KHATUN Female No  36 36 UR  2  304.00  46.00  47.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000065327 ALISHA  KHATUN Female No  37 37 UR  4  300.00  57.00  54.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001562399 ANKITA  MONDAL Female No  38 38 UR  2  299.00  62.00  50.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002127556 RIMI  KHAMARU Female No  39 39 UR  3  296.00  52.00  50.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000284308 TANIA SULTANA KHATUN Female No  40  2 40 OBC-B  3  293.00  60.00  43.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002051858 EYASMINA  KHATUN Female No  41 41 UR  1  288.00  54.00  41.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000224428 SANIYA  KHATUN Female No  42 42 UR  2  286.00  52.00  43.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002343188 SABINA  KHATUN Female No  43  8 43 OBC-A  14  284.00  50.00  63.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002053447 IFSITA  MONDAL Female No  44  8 44 SC  1  275.00  51.00  46.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001986487 NISHA  DAS Female No  45  9 45 SC  1  274.00  54.00  48.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000574212 RUPSA  SAHA Female No  46  10 46 SC  1  272.00  43.00  51.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000852899 SOUMASREE  BAIDYA Female No  47 47 UR  1  256.00  46.00  44.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000104727 KOYEL  SINGHA Female No  48  11 48 SC  10  251.00  45.00  44.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000629298 REHANA  KHATUN Female No  2  1 1 OBC-A  4  415.00  86.00  82.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000043692 SADIYA  KHATUN Female No  4  2 2 OBC-A  10  399.00  80.00  72.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000228397 JAHANARA  KHATUN Female No  6  3 3 OBC-A  1  389.00  80.00  67.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000467545 NIKITA  KHATUN Female No  13  4 4 OBC-A  2  355.00  72.00  50.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000457798 ASIDA  KHATUN Female No  21  5 5 OBC-A  4  341.00  70.00  50.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002131029 SAHIL  MOLLA Male No  25  6 6 OBC-A  4  334.00  65.00  61.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000308102 MUNIYA  KHATUN Female No  34  7 7 OBC-A  1  305.00  55.00  45.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002343188 SABINA  KHATUN Female No  43  8 8 OBC-A  14  284.00  50.00  63.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ Psychology/ 

History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 

Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000849839 PUSPITA  GHOSH Female No  22  1 1 OBC-B  5  335.00  65.00  44.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000284308 TANIA SULTANA KHATUN Female No  40  2 2 OBC-B  3  293.00  60.00  43.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ Psychology/ 

History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 

Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000134557 ANINDITA  DAS Female No  5  1 1 SC  4  398.00  81.00  68.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002000301 SONALI  MONDAL Female No  8  2 2 SC  3  376.00  70.00  53.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000559475 BRISTI  MONDAL Female No  20  3 3 SC  2  343.00  60.00  58.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001347930 RIMA  GHUGHU Female No  23  4 4 SC  1  335.00  63.00  50.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000421563 APURBA  SAHA Male No  27  5 5 SC  4  333.00  64.00  68.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000084414 TINA  NASKAR Female No  32  6 6 SC  3  321.00  71.00  44.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000490046 PRIYA  MONDAL Female No  35  7 7 SC  2  304.00  57.00  54.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ Psychology/ 

History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 

Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002053447 IFSITA  MONDAL Female No  44  8 8 SC  1  275.00  51.00  46.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001986487 NISHA  DAS Female No  45  9 9 SC  1  274.00  54.00  48.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000574212 RUPSA  SAHA Female No  46  10 10 SC  1  272.00  43.00  51.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000104727 KOYEL  SINGHA Female No  48  11 11 SC  10  251.00  45.00  44.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


